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/ / ( )
(1F) 57.69 1,246,610 / 71,916,930 

(2~12F) 1,242.38 1,028,519 / 1,277,811,490 
23 2,456,522 / 56,500,000 

1,406,228,420 

( )
1,406,228,420 100.00%
470,616,657 33.47%
935,611,763 66.53%

( ) A 470,616,657 427,676,207 42,940,450
( ) B 1,300.07 -

( / ) A B 361,993 328,964 33,029

Q. ?
Q. ? ?
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100

A 1,406,228,420 1,406,228,420

b1 470,616,657 470,616,657
b2 0 42,940,450

C=A-b1+b2 935,611,763 978,552,213

1.
b1

C

2. C×10

3.

1. b1
A

2. b1 b2

5.9957%

84,313,237 84,313,237

28,216,763 28,216,763

56,096,474 84,313,237

52.64 +1 80.31 +1

2 102 / 240 /

Q. ? ? ?

22

-

( )

( )
( ) ( ) ( ) ( )

X Y Z=X-Y W ( ) J ( )W-J

1 A 73,014,048 9.9566% 140,013,036 46,857,584 93,155,451 90,698,930 7F-A2 48,000,480 42,698,450 

2 B 43,967,976 5.9957% 84,313,772 28,216,942 56,096,830 53,640,308 2F-A2 59,330,050 -5,689,742 

3 C 44,407,656 6.0557% 85,156,910 28,499,111 56,657,799 54,201,277 3F-A2 61,158,500 -6,957,223 

4 D 43,967,976 5.9957% 84,313,772 28,216,942 56,096,830 53,640,308 4F-A2 61,158,500 -7,518,192 

5 E 44,847,336 6.1157% 86,000,048 28,781,281 57,218,767 54,762,246 5F-A2 62,356,450 -7,594,204 

6 F 45,287,015 6.1756% 86,843,185 29,063,450 57,779,735 55,323,213 6F-A2 62,356,450 -7,033,237 

7 G 62,639,667 8.5419% 120,118,938 40,199,709 79,919,229 77,462,708 12F-A2 59,673,600 17,789,108 

1 H 77,876,828 10.6198% 149,337,989 49,978,328 99,359,661 96,903,139 7F-A1 55,960,280 40,942,859 

2 I 45,862,998 6.2542% 87,947,700 29,433,093 58,514,606 56,058,085 2F-A1 64,571,810 -8,513,725 

3 J 46,312,635 6.3155% 88,809,932 29,721,653 59,088,279 56,631,757 3F-A1 65,224,710 -8,592,953 

4 K 45,862,998 6.2542% 87,947,700 29,433,093 58,514,606 56,058,085 4F-A1 64,571,810 -8,513,725 

5 L 46,762,272 6.3768% 89,672,164 30,010,213 59,661,951 57,205,429 5F-A1 65,877,610 -8,672,181 

6 M 47,256,873 6.4442% 90,620,619 30,327,628 60,292,991 57,836,469 6F-A1 66,530,510 -8,694,041 

7 N 65,254,222 8.8985% 125,132,656 41,877,629 83,255,027 80,798,505 10F-A1 55,641,450 25,157,055 

733,320,500 100.00% 1,406,228,420 470,616,657 935,611,763 2,456,522 - 852,412,210 -

Q. ? ? ? ? ?
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( )
( ) ( ) ( ) +

( )

Z=X-Y W P S=W+P ( )S-J

1 A 73,014,048 9.9566% 93,155,451 90,698,930 4,275,424 94,974,354 7F-A2 46,973,874 

2 B 43,967,976 5.9957% 56,096,830 53,640,308 2,574,597 56,214,905 2F-A2 -3,115,145 

3 C 44,407,656 6.0557% 56,657,799 54,201,277 2,600,343 56,801,620 3F-A2 -4,356,880 

4 D 43,967,976 5.9957% 56,096,830 53,640,308 2,574,597 56,214,905 4F-A2 -4,943,595 

5 E 44,847,336 6.1157% 57,218,767 54,762,246 2,626,089 57,388,334 5F-A2 -4,968,116 

6 F 45,287,015 6.1756% 57,779,735 55,323,213 2,651,835 57,975,048 6F-A2 -4,381,402 

7 G 62,639,667 8.5419% 79,919,229 77,462,708 3,667,940 81,130,648 12F-A2 21,457,048 

1 H 77,876,828 10.6198
% 99,359,661 96,903,139 4,560,170 101,463,309 7F-A1 45,503,029 

2 I 45,862,998 6.2542% 58,514,606 56,058,085 2,685,562 58,743,647 2F-A1 -5,828,163 

3 J 46,312,635 6.3155% 59,088,279 56,631,757 2,711,891 59,343,648 3F-A1 -5,881,062 

4 K 45,862,998 6.2542% 58,514,606 56,058,085 2,685,562 58,743,647 4F-A1 -5,828,163 

5 L 46,762,272 6.3768% 59,661,951 57,205,429 2,738,220 59,943,649 5F-A1 -5,933,961 

6 M 47,256,873 6.4442% 60,292,991 57,836,469 2,767,182 60,603,651 6F-A1 -5,926,859 

7 N 65,254,222 8.8985% 83,255,027 80,798,505 3,821,038 84,619,543 10F-A1 28,978,093 

733,320,500 100.00% 935,611,763 2,456,522 42,940,450 944,160,909 - -

( )-
Q. ? ?

24

( )

( ) ( ) ( )( ) ( ) ( )

A B C=A+B D E E-A F F-B G=E+F G-C H H-D

1 A 83.92 6.24 90.16 92.77 7F-A2 27.87 -56.05 2.73 -3.51 30.60 -59.56 44.92 -47.85

2 B 45.02 5.55 50.57 53.87 2F-A2 39.04 -5.98 3.89 -1.66 42.93 -7.64 63.05 9.18 

3 C 45.02 5.55 50.57 53.87 3F-A2 39.04 -5.98 3.89 -1.66 42.93 -7.64 63.05 9.18 

4 D 45.02 5.55 50.57 53.87 4F-A2 39.04 -5.98 3.89 -1.66 42.93 -7.64 63.05 9.18 

5 E 45.02 5.55 50.57 53.87 5F-A2 39.04 -5.98 3.89 -1.66 42.93 -7.64 63.05 9.18 

6 F 45.02 5.55 50.57 53.87 6F-A2 39.04 -5.98 3.89 -1.66 42.93 -7.64 63.05 9.18 

7 G 60.44 5.55 65.99 69.58 12F-A2 33.55 -26.89 2.74 -2.81 36.29 -29.70 53.28 -16.30 

1 H 90.18 6.71 96.89 99.45 7F-A1 32.20 -57.98 3.24 -3.47 35.44 -61.45 52.04 -47.41 

2 I 45.82 5.55 51.37 55.09 2F-A1 40.52 -5.30 3.94 -1.61 44.46 -6.91 65.29 10.20 

3 J 45.82 5.55 51.37 55.09 3F-A1 40.52 -5.30 3.94 -1.61 44.46 -6.91 65.29 10.20 

4 K 45.82 5.55 51.37 55.09 4F-A1 40.52 -5.30 3.94 -1.61 44.46 -6.91 65.29 10.20 

5 L 45.82 5.55 51.37 55.09 5F-A1 40.52 -5.30 3.94 -1.61 44.46 -6.91 65.29 10.20 

6 M 45.82 5.55 51.37 55.09 6F-A1 40.52 -5.30 3.94 -1.61 44.46 -6.91 65.29 10.20 

7 N 61.3 5.55 66.85 71.13 10F-A1 32.20 -29.10 3.24 -2.31 35.44 -31.41 52.05 -19.08 

750.04 79.56 829.60 877.73 - - - - -

Q. ?
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( ) ( )

3,000,000 300,000 *5%*15%

( ) 5,700,000 1,200,000 720 -150 ( )

( ) 2,040,000 510,000 510 *40%( )

1,350,000 157,500 3 +

( ) 100,000 10,000

87,150 43,575

12,277,150 2,177,500

2,900,000

9,377,150

14 669,796 155,536

32 293,000 68,000

Q. ? ? ?
Q. ? ?
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( )
5,933,578,992 100.00%
3,337,078,661 56.24%
2,596,500,331 43.76%

( ) A 3,337,078,661 2,945,851,180 391,227,481 
( ) B 17,655.15 

( / ) A B 189,014 166,855 22,159 

( ) ( / ) ( )
B1F 950.04 147,000 139,655,587 
1F 1,330.91 626,705 834,087,539 
2F 1,090.36 380,345 414,713,282 

1+2F 2,421.27 515,763 1,248,800,821 
3F 14,283.84 292,066 4,171,822,584 

17,655.15 314,938 5,560,278,992 
478 373,300,000 

5,933,578,992 
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100

A 5,933,578,992 5,933,578,992
b1 3,337,078,661 3,337,078,661
b2 0 396,337,098

C=A-b1+b2 2,596,500,331 2,987,727,812
1.

b1
C

2. C×10

3.

1. b1
A

2. b1 b2

0.3390%
20,110,000 20,110,000

9,980,000 9,980,000

10,130,000 20,110,000

30.88 +1 ( ) 66.78 +1

3 29.2 / 60 / ( )

28

-

( )

( )
( ) ( ) ( )

( )

X Y Z=X-Y W ( ) J ( )W-
J

4 A 8,661,254 0.4662 27,663,663 15,558,203 12,105,460 11,505,460 3F-A4 11,553,514 -48,054 49.49 41.56 -7.93 

5 B 8,721,822 0.4695 27,857,115 15,667,000 12,190,115 11,590,115 3F-A5 10,934,389 655,726 49.49 40.20 -9.29 

3 C 7,252,637 0.3904 23,164,603 13,027,905 10,136,698 9,536,698 3F-B4 11,553,514 -2,016,816 41.16 41.56 0.40 

4 D 7,202,271 0.3877 23,003,736 12,937,432 10,066,304 9,466,304 3F-B5 11,296,189 -1,829,885 41.16 40.20 -0.96 

5 E 7,252,637 0.3904 23,164,603 13,027,905 10,136,698 9,536,698 3F-C1 11,888,158 -2,351,460 41.16 42.31 1.15 

2 F 6,297,791 0.3390 20,114,867 11,312,716 8,802,151 8,202,151 3F-D1 11,888,158 -3,686,007 35.25 42.31 7.06 

3 G 6,211,519 0.3344 19,839,318 11,157,745 8,681,573 8,081,573 3F-D4 11,678,192 -3,596,619 35.25 41.56 6.31 

4 H 6,168,384 0.3320 19,701,546 11,080,262 8,621,284 8,021,284 3F-D5 11,175,589 -3,154,305 35.25 40.20 4.95 

5 I 6,211,519 0.3344 19,839,318 11,157,745 8,681,573 8,081,573 4F-A1 11,507,399 -3,425,826 35.25 42.31 7.06 

2 J 5,392,837 0.2903 17,224,483 9,687,148 7,537,335 6,937,335 4F-A5 10,934,389 -3,997,054 30.82 40.20 9.38 

3 K 5,317,412 0.2862 16,983,579 9,551,662 7,431,917 6,831,917 4F-B1 11,761,239 -4,929,322 30.82 42.31 11.49 

4 L 5,279,700 0.2842 16,863,129 9,483,920 7,379,209 6,779,209 4F-B4 11,428,836 -4,649,627 30.82 41.56 10.74 

5 M 5,317,412 0.2862 16,983,579 9,551,662 7,431,917 6,831,917 4F-B5 11,175,589 -4,343,672 30.82 40.20 9.38 

2 N 5,392,837 0.2903 17,224,483 9,687,148 7,537,335 6,937,335 4F-C4 11,553,514 -4,616,179 30.82 41.56 10.74 

90,680,032 4.8842% 289,628,022  162,888,453 126,739,569  600,000 - 160,328,669 -

( )

,

Q. ?
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( )-

( )

( ) ( ) ( ) +
( )

Z=X-Y W P S=W+P ( ) J ( )W-
J

4 A 8,661,254 0.4662 12,105,460 11,505,460 1,823,989 13,329,449 3F-A4 11,553,514 1,775,935 49.49 41.56 -7.93 

5 B 8,721,822 0.4695 12,190,115 11,590,115 1,836,745 13,426,860 3F-A5 10,934,389 2,492,471 49.49 40.20 -9.29 

3 C 7,252,637 0.3904 10,136,698 9,536,698 1,527,346 11,064,044 3F-B4 11,553,514 -489,470 41.16 41.56 0.40 

4 D 7,202,271 0.3877 10,066,304 9,466,304 1,516,740 10,983,044 3F-B5 11,296,189 -313,145 41.16 40.20 -0.96 

5 E 7,252,637 0.3904 10,136,698 9,536,698 1,527,346 11,064,044 3F-C1 11,888,158 -824,114 41.16 42.31 1.15 

2 F 6,297,791 0.3390 8,802,151 8,202,151 1,326,263 9,528,414 3F-D1 11,888,158 -2,359,744 35.25 42.31 7.06 

3 G 6,211,519 0.3344 8,681,573 8,081,573 1,308,095 9,389,668 3F-D4 11,678,192 -2,288,524 35.25 41.56 6.31 

4 H 6,168,384 0.3320 8,621,284 8,021,284 1,299,011 9,320,295 3F-D5 11,175,589 -1,855,294 35.25 40.20 4.95 

5 I 6,211,519 0.3344 8,681,573 8,081,573 1,308,095 9,389,668 4F-A1 11,507,399 -2,117,731 35.25 42.31 7.06 

2 J 5,392,837 0.2903 7,537,335 6,937,335 1,135,687 8,073,022 4F-A5 10,934,389 -2,861,367 30.82 40.20 9.38 

3 K 5,317,412 0.2862 7,431,917 6,831,917 1,119,804 7,951,721 4F-B1 11,761,239 -3,809,518 30.82 42.31 11.49 

4 L 5,279,700 0.2842 7,379,209 6,779,209 1,111,862 7,891,071 4F-B4 11,428,836 -3,537,765 30.82 41.56 10.74 

5 M 5,317,412 0.2862 7,431,917 6,831,917 1,119,804 7,951,721 4F-B5 11,175,589 -3,223,868 30.82 40.20 9.38 

2 N 5,392,837 0.2903 7,537,335 6,937,335 1,135,687 8,073,022 4F-C4 11,553,514 -3,480,492 30.82 41.56 10.74 

90,680,032 4.8842% 126,739,569  600,000 22,447,944 161,230,556 - 160,328,669 -

( )

,

Q. ?

30

( ) ( )
2,000,000 360,000
1,000,000 100,000

( ) 7,766,143 300,000 1,523

( ) 6,500,000 300,000 4,260 *15%( )

4,250,000 450,000

1,050,000 50,000
504,000
525,000
840,000
715,100
735,000

1,075,800
26,961,043 1,560,000

8,008,000 1,410,000

18,953,043 150,000

284 66,700 530
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( )
1( ) 2( ) 3( ) 4( ) 5( )

1 ( ) 159.42 631.02 619.74 2,135.35 2,382.50

2 14 48 42 284 195

3 4 7 8 8 10 9 33.45 31 2

4 ( )
*10% 194.5 354 443 1,000 1,200

5 (4)/(1) 1.2 6 7 5 5

6 900 1,850 2,800 2,314 3,686

7 290 494 650 800 668

8 (6)-(7) 610 1,355 2,150 1,514 3018

9 (8)/(1) 3.8 2 3.5 7 1 3

10 (5)+(9) 5 2 6 4 2 1 2 1 8

11 (4)+(8)/(2) 57.5 35.6 61.74 8.8 21.6

34

( )

( )

( )
( )

------------

------------

------------

Q.
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1 109.06.01~109.06.09 1. 109

2 109.06.11~109.07.30
1.
2.

3
/

109.07.04 ( )
109.08.05( )
109.08.29( )

1.
2. 20
3. (1) (2)
4.

2

4 109.09.18~109.11.20 1.5 3

5
1.
2.

6
110.06.30
( )

1. 80
(1) 1/2

( )
(2)

4

7 4
109.12.06 110.01.24
110.03.07 110.03.28

1.
2. (

)8 110.04.17

9 D 2,000

10 D +30
7~9

11
( )

D +60
10 (

) 7~9

12 10

38

13 D +60
14 D +60

15 D +80

16 D +100
/ ( ) (

)
15

17 D +110
1.
2.

16

18 D +130
1.
2. ( )

17

19 D +130
16~17

20
/ / /

D +142 19

21
D +143

(1)
(2) 20

22
23 30 D +173
24 D +180 23
25 ( ) D +181 24

26
(

)
D +211 25

27 D +212

28
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159.42

A( )-

1

1 7 /14
225%

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.
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B( )-

631.02

6M

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

7 4 /48
/ 3-1 225%
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C( )-

14 2-4
300%

619.74

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

48

8 /27 5
284 / 320%

D( )-

2135.35

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.
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21 5 195
/ 2 240%

E( )-

2382.50

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

50

?

( )

?
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1.
2.
3.
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